City Council Introduction: Monday, August 29, 2016

Public Hearing: Monday, September 12, 2016, at 3:00 p.m. Bill No, 16R-192
FACTSHEET

TITLE: MISC16003 - Resolution adopting a SPONSOR: Planning Department

corrected Planning Department Fee Schedule,

requested by the Director of Planning, incorporating BOARD/COMMITTEE: N/A

omitted technology fee adjustments to some
application types, as adopted by City Council
Resolution No. A-89916, on August 8, 2016.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Approval.

1. The purpose of this resolution is to adopt a corrected Planning Department Fee Schedule reflecting the
approved increase in application review fees under Chapter 14.20, Title 26 and 27 of the Lincoln Municipal
Code and a technology fee associated with the application review process, as adopted by City Council
Resolution No. A-89916, on August 8, 2016, (see pp.3-5).

2. The 10% technology fee (based on current fees) was inadvertently omitted on some application types
identified on the Fee Schedule approved by the City Council on August 8, 2016.

3 The attached corrected Fee Schedule incorporates the technology fee amounts inadvertently omitted on
the previously-adopted Fee Schedule.

4, By tradition, the application fees are deposited upon receipt in the City and County general fund accounts,
based on the jurisdiction of the land for each application. So these revenues are not reflected in the
department’s budget as a component of funding for the department.

5. It is requested that the corrected Fee Schedule become effective October 3, 20186.

FACTSHEET PREPARED BY: Geri Rorabaugh,
REVIEWED BY: David R. Cary, Director

inistrative Officer DATE: August 22, 2016
DATE: August 22, 2016

REFERENCE NUMBER: F:\DevReview\Factsheets\CC\2016\MISC16003 2016 corrected fees




CITY OF LINCOLN

CHAPTER 14.20, TITLE 26 AND TITLE 27 FEE SCHEDULES
CORRECTED VERSION

ZONING, COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AMENDMENTS, AND VACATION OF PUBLIC WAYS FEES -
RESOLUTION # A-89916 - EFFECTIVE 10/03/2016

Administrative Amendment . ... ... $206.00
Administrative Special Permit . .. ... ... ... ... . $206.00
Airport Zoning District Height Permit ... ... .. ... ... ... .. ... .. ..... $412.00
Board of ZoNINGAPREAIS « « <« « & swveemuwns ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ svmwssns 5 4 & & ¥ Sannasig 3% § ¢ S $412.00
Change of Zone:

1 aACre O eSS . . .. $412.00

Greater tha 1/800e & ;s s ormemi s s 6 ¢ sumaioms 5 ¥ o © 8 Sauislois 5 5 « 5 4o $988.00

Text CRANGE! s 2 x5 v & sonmmean s & ¢ 2 eurvamrs & 74 ¥ ¥ SanEas & 4 s o $412.00
Community Unit Plan, Mobile Home Court & Mobile Home Sub:

BASE! ; & s 5 5.8 & 5 o o 5 5 8 i 85 5§ 5 St B Y 5§ ke $988.00

Plus per-acre (Max. Per Acre Fee $3295) ........................ $165.00
Comprehensive Plan Amendment .. ... ... . i $412.00
Planned Unit Development:

BESE! . . oiiiaid 88 5 5 § L anaies § 54 5 Isnis 15 5 0D AAEERe 8 & Aann $988.00

Plus per acre (Max. Per Acre Fee $3295) ........... .. .......... $165.00
Postponement Fee . ... ... ... . e $206.00
Special Permit (other than CUP, Mobile Home Court & Mobile Home Sub)

1 ACTE OF'IE8S Gsni s s o v o o ammanad 8 5 5 BB int 45 59 5 Sy 23 5 & oaws $412.00

Greaterthan T:acre « v o s vowmewns @ s v vomemns 5 6 5 8 ¢ v s ¢ v $988.00
Use Permit:

BaSE ... $988.00

Plus per acre (Max. Per Acre Fee $3295) . .. ......... ... ..t $165.00
VacationoF PUDlIGWEaYSk: = « « « ¢ ¢ sommamn 2 o % & w2 % § 4 o omsims 2 3 & @ oo $206.00
Waiver of Paved Parking . . ....... ... i e $412.00
Waiver of Design Standards (not part of other applications) ................. $206.00
Waiver or Reduction of Required Parking .. ....... ... .. ... ... ... .. .... $412.00
All other zoning-applicatons . . .. coiviiis v vwmmnan s € v v s @0 8 e e o $412.00

SUBDIVISION FEES - RESOLUTION # A-89916 - EFFECTIVE 10/03/2016

Affidavit/Corrected Final Plat . .. ... ... ... . . ... . . . . . i $206.00
Final Plat:

Base . ... $206.00

Plus per-lot (Max. Per Lot Fee $3295) ... ... ... .. ... .. .. ....... $ 41.00
Postponiement Fe6 wumen w5 5 ¢ 5 § ¢ aimmems 5 5 3 7 Olang £ § 0 8 & Soayies 5 5 2 2 550 $206.00
Preliminary Plat:

Base . ... e e $969-66 988.00

Plus per acre (Max. Per Acre Fee $3295) . ... ..................... $4+52-66 165.00
Request to Amend the Conditions of an Approved FinalPlat ................ $379-68 412.00
Street Name:Change/Fee: . .. .. cowwumin s v v wwsann & « 4 ¢ 5 s 5 1 & ¢ v $379-60 412.00
TeXt Change . .. oot e e $379:60 412.00
Vacated FINAl PIEE ..oiin i v moimmumed s a5 vowiiansis s bamamed s 333 nasa $379-:60 412.00
Waiver (time extensions or waiver if associated with Final Plat in process) ... .. $489:60 206.00
All other subdivision applications .. ........ .. .. . ... . $379:66 412.00

Zoning Confirmation Letter . . ... .. . $ 76.00
Zoning Confirmation Letter (Daycaresonly) .. ........ ... e, $ 38.00

F:\Boards\PC\Files\2016 application & tech fee schedule-Factsheet CORRECTED.wpd October 2016



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

AN AR

ABG816

16R-168 Introduce: 8-1-16

RESOLUTION NO. A- 89916

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 14.20.020 of the Lincoln Municipal Code,
the fee the Planning Department may charge for application reviews for vacation of
public ways under Chapter 14.20 of the Lincoln Municipal Code must be approved by
resolution of the City Council, and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 26.33.010 of the Lincoln Municipal Code,
the fees which the Planning Department may charge for application reviews under Title
26 of the Lincoln Municipal Cede (Land Subdivision Ordinance) must be approved by
resolution of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 27.80.010 of the Lincoln Municipal Code,
the fees which the Planning Department may charge for application reviews under Title
27 of the Lincoln Municipal Code (Zoning Ordinance) must be approved by resolution of
the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Director is requesting authorization to collect an
increased filing fee to review an application to amend the Lincoln-Lancaster County
Comprehensive Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Department has proposed the Fee Schedule for
application reviews under Chapter 14.20, Title 26, and Title 27 of the Lincoln Municipal
Code and amendments to the Lincoln-Lancaster County Comprehensive Plan attached
hereto and recommends its adoption; and

WHEREAS, the proposed fees are before the City Council for its consideration

and approval; and



10
11
12
13

14

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that the proposed fees, based on the
reasonable costs of providing staff to review the applications, represent reasonable
maximum fees to be charged for said reviews.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of
Lincoln, Nebraska that the Fee Schedule for application reviews under Chapter 14.20,
Title 26, and Title 27 of the Lincoln Municipal Code and amendments to the Lincoln-
Lancaster County Comprehensive Plan, attached hereto and made a part hereof by
reference, is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the fees in the attached fee schedule shall
take effect on October 3, 2016.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution supercedes and replaces the
fee schedule for application reviews under Chapter 14,20, Title 26, and Title 27 of the
Lincoln Municipal Code and amendments to the Lincoln-Lancaster County
Comprehensive Plan established by Resolution No. A-86941.

Introduced by:

AYES: Camp, Christefsen, Eskridge,
Approved as to Form & Legality: Fellers, Gaylor Baird, Lamm,
Raybould; NAYS: None.

&%ﬁ.ﬁ Xy Figash s

ttgfney 4

4
Approved this I ‘ t day of E%f , 2016

NS

Ol e
Mayor T~
ADOPTED
AUG 08 2016

BY CITY COUNCIL *



CITY OF LINCOLN
CHAPTER 14.20, TITLE 26 AND TITLE 27 FEE SCHEDULES

ZONING, COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AMENDMENTS, AND VACATION OF PUBLIC WAYS FEES -
RESOLUTION # A-86941—- EFFECTIVE-t6/84/2842 10/03/2016

PROPOSED
FEE INCREASE

Administrative Amendment .. ... $165.00 $206.00
Administrative Special Permit. ... .. .. ... ... ... $165.00 $206.00
Airport Zoning District Height Permit .. .. ... ... .. ... .. ... ... .. $330.00 $412.00
Board of ZODING APPRAIS v vt v vomiuin s va i s d vaiiat b b e e b i $330.00 3$412.00
Change of Zone:

1 aCTeOr aER . . s s b e G E D BT S RTEEE Y YD E S B $330.00 $412.00

Greaterthan 18618 ..« vy iavvvssesisarivinsase s swme s $792.00 $988.00

O BRI o opin o 5 5 % gpustomsnsn, o 3 ¥ 5.4 pEwas 5. g 4 Bess 2 8 $330.00 $412.00
Community Unit Plan, Mobile Home Court & Mobile Home Sub;

BaASE v vuxvamumns s v oneumEE e s 5 ¥ 8§ GaNEE 5 8§ ¥ ewewe $792.00 $988.00

Plus per-acre (Max. Per Acre Fee $3295) . ................ $132.00 $165.00
Comprehensive Plan Amendment . ............. . oot $330.00 $412.00
Planned Unit Development:

Base ... e $792.00 $988.00

Plus per a¢re (Max. Per Acre Fee $3285) ........... ..... $132.00 $165.00
PoStDONement Fe8 ; ; o uocunsigsasuamnanssi i ss e imanss Ly awwss $165.00 $206.00
Special Permit {other than CUP, Mobile Home Court & Mobile Home Sub)

TaCre oM @SS . ... .. $330.00 $412.00

Greaterth@n 1acre .. .. ... . e e $792.00 988.00
Use Permit:

Base ... $782.00 $988.00

Plus per acre (Max. Per Acre Fee $3285) . ........... ... 313200 165.00
Vacation of PODIC WaWE .o p o5 5 coummmpe s i s 5 4 v semm 58 § § 5 § o90s $165.00 $206.00
Waiverof Paved Parking . .......... ... .. .. ... . .o i, $330.00 $412.00
Waiver of Design Standards (not part of other applications) .......... $165.00 $206.00
Waiver or Reduction of Required Parking . ........... ... .. ..... $330.00 $412.00
All other Zoning apPUCATONS ..oy 5 5 i v v » svemens 4 » v ¥ eamies ¥ 5 5 o ssurine $330.00 $412.00

SUBDIVISION FEES —RESOLUHON#A-86041—EFFECTHVE4S/042042

Affidavit/Corrected Final Plat ......... ... .. oo, $165.00 $206.00
Final Plat:

BaSE .. L e $165.00 $206.00

Plus per-lot (Max. Per Lot Fee $3295) . ... ................ $ 33.00 $41.00
Postponement Fee . . ... ... . ... .. .. e $165.00 $206.00
Preliminary Plat;

BESE 655, 2 4 < v o wensmn & 55 # s S 8 & o o B § Y $792.00 $90S.00

Plus per acre (Max. Per Acre Fee $3295) .. ... ............. $132.00 152.00
Request to Amend the Conditions of an Approved Final Plat . ........ $330.00 3379.00
Street Name ChangeFee ................. ... ... ............ $330.00 $379.00
Text ChaNge e o n v s s 45 saeviig s & 5 4 L IORes0a 5§ § ¢ FEENEE S 5 4§ 0 $330.00 $379.00
Vacated FInaLPIAE . . . o o somuvnns v i 5 s smamen o w6 o 8 oo & 5 8§ wa $330.00 $379.00
Waiver (time extensions or walver if associated with Final Plat in process)$165.00 189.00
All other subdivision applications . ............... .. ... ......... $330.00 379.00

ZONING CONFIRMATION LETTERS

Zoning Confirmation Letter ... ... ... ... .. i $ 66.00 76.00
Zoning Confirmation Letter (Daycares only) . . ...t et $ 38.00

C:\Ussersycakem\AppData\ ocalMicrosofi\Windows\Temporary Intemet Files\Contant. Outlook\ZA72SAO2\2016 proposed application
tach fees - factsheet Law.wpd October 2016



	1 - Staff Report - Mins
	2 - Exhibits extracted from SR



